
2024-2025 Notre Dame of Maryland University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-13   Conf: 10-6   Home: 7-5   Away: 8-5   Neutral: 1-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
55 Harrison, Ahmad 27-25 790 29.3 132-336 .393 5-24 .208 91-133 .684 48 99 147 5.4 62 2 56 63 12 62 360 13.3
07 Johnson, Chandler 27-18 669 24.8 91-266 .342 46-136 .338 47-60 .783 14 43 57 2.1 61 2 49 38 1 32 275 10.2
08 Wright, Anthony 26-15 585 22.5 98-205 .478 14-41 .341 51-85 .600 18 64 82 3.2 41 1 26 50 6 25 261 10.0
04 Johnson, K'Won 21-5 464 22.1 79-189 .418 15-55 .273 33-48 .688 17 41 58 2.8 39 0 26 36 7 26 206 9.8
33 Long, Dylan 22-16 515 23.4 70-147 .476 11-42 .262 23-33 .697 21 40 61 2.8 40 0 26 16 11 27 174 7.9
01 Pugh, Jackson 27-19 691 25.6 61-177 .345 12-54 .222 74-83 .892 21 49 70 2.6 38 1 85 37 2 35 208 7.7
12 Lee, Jamal 1-0 15 15.0 3-5 .600 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 3 3 3.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 7 7.0
23 Dacosta, Jahbreco 28-24 638 22.8 74-113 .655 0-1 .000 35-59 .593 66 147 213 7.6 75 4 15 22 17 21 183 6.5
12 Lee, Jamal 25-10 422 16.9 48-119 .403 5-26 .192 28-46 .609 15 43 58 2.3 40 0 19 27 4 22 129 5.2
14 Holland II, Corwin 15-0 151 10.1 25-61 .410 13-33 .394 15-21 .714 6 13 19 1.3 16 0 5 9 4 11 78 5.2
05 Bell, Amari 24-1 296 12.3 42-102 .412 3-10 .300 16-27 .593 29 58 87 3.6 42 2 12 19 8 21 103 4.3
00 Koger Jr., Jermaine 20-5 262 13.1 22-45 .489 0-0 .000 17-30 .567 21 32 53 2.7 47 1 14 7 9 8 61 3.1
14 Holland II, Corwin 2-0 12 6.0 2-6 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 2.5
00 Koger Jr., Jermaine 1-1 18 18.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 4.0 2 0 1 0 1 1 2 2.0
25 Butler, Joshua 7-0 13 1.9 3-5 .600 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 1 4 5 0.7 1 0 1 3 0 0 7 1.0
24 Duffy, Mike 7-1 23 3.3 2-8 .250 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 1 5 6 0.9 5 0 3 2 2 1 6 0.9
10 Beard, Braedon 12-0 40 3.3 3-12 .250 1-6 .167 3-4 .750 3 8 11 0.9 7 0 0 4 0 2 10 0.8
15 Sheikh, Azaan 7-0 22 3.1 2-9 .222 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 3 0 2 1 0 0 5 0.7
00 Koger Jr., Jermaine 1-0 11 11.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 0.0
02 Nicholson, Dezmyn 1-0 6 6.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
21 Yates, Jalen 1-0 7 7.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 28 5650 201.8 758-1809 .419 127-441 .288 437-635 .688 311 698 1009 36.0 525 13 342 351 85 297 2080 74.29
Opponents 28 5651 201.8 695-1620 .429 165-535 .308 442-641 .690 278 797 1075 38.4 499 7 340 507 90 180 1997 71.32

Team Statistics NDMU OPP
SCORING 2080 1997
    Points Per Game 74.3 71.3
    Scoring Margin 3.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 758-1809 695-1620
    Field Goal Pct .419 .429
3 POINT FG-ATT 127-441 165-535
    3PT FG Pct .288 .308
    3PT Made Per Game 4.5 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 437-635 442-641
    FT Pct .688 .690
    FT Made Per Game 15.6 15.8
REBOUNDS 1009 1075
    Rebounds Per Game 36.0 38.4
    Rebounds Margin -2.4 –
ASSISTS 342 340
    Assists Per Game 12.2 12.1
TURNOVERS 351 508
    Turnovers Per Game 12.5 18.1
    Turnovers Margin 5.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 297 181
    Steals Per Game 10.6 6.5
BLOCKS 85 90
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 3.2
ATTENDANCE 1,148 2,679
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-104 14-191
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-131

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Notre Dame (MD) 1011 1055 14 2080
Opponents 904 1070 23 1997

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 at Hood L 71-79 227
11/09/24 vs Salisbury L 71-75 134
11/16/24 GOUCHER W 77-56 57
11/23/24 MCDANIEL L 64-72 65
11/26/24 at Wilson W 80-76 146

* 12/04/24 ST. MARY'S (MD) L 67-70 125
* 12/07/24 CAIRN L 69-70 50

12/14/24 vs SUNY Maritime W 80-74 129
12/15/24 vs Misericordia L 64-67 131
12/18/24 at Salisbury L 66-76 100
12/28/24 at Alvernia L 71-90 153
01/02/25 WASHINGTON COL. W 69-56 60

* 01/04/25 at Penn State Brandywine W 66-51 80
* 01/08/25 at Penn St.-Abington W 75-57 92
* 01/14/25 at Lancaster Bible L 60-74 257
* 01/18/25 at Penn College W 84-78 200
* 01/22/25 WILSON L (OT) 73-83 13
* 01/25/25 at Cairn W 77-69 130
* 01/28/25 at St. Mary's (MD) W 77-62 271
* 02/01/25 PENN ST BRANDYWINE W 76-60 0
* 02/05/25 PENN ST.-ABINGTON W 88-65 156
* 02/08/25 at Keystone L 64-72 50
* 02/13/25 LANCASTER BIBLE L 84-90 178
* 02/15/25 PENN COLLEGE W (OT) 89-88 75

02/19/25 PENN ST.-BERKS W 88-73 369
02/22/25 at Lancaster Bible W 78-71 263
02/25/25 at Penn St.-Harrisburg W 83-61 510
03/01/25 at Bryn Athyn L 69-82 200

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Notre Dame of Maryland University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-6   Home: 4-4   Away: 6-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
07 Johnson, Chandler 13-9 380 29.2 59-160 .369 26-76 .342 31-40 .775 6 28 34 2.6 27 0 27 17 1 17 175 13.5
55 Harrison, Ahmad 13-12 371 28.5 71-168 .423 3-14 .214 27-46 .587 26 44 70 5.4 27 1 32 26 5 27 172 13.2
08 Wright, Anthony 12-6 257 21.4 40-89 .449 7-20 .350 26-42 .619 8 35 43 3.6 16 0 9 21 1 12 113 9.4
33 Long, Dylan 12-10 311 25.9 40-87 .460 7-25 .280 12-18 .667 14 24 38 3.2 21 0 17 11 8 20 99 8.3
04 Johnson, K'Won 12-1 225 18.8 36-88 .409 5-23 .217 15-23 .652 8 21 29 2.4 19 0 12 20 1 10 92 7.7
12 Lee, Jamal 1-0 15 15.0 3-5 .600 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 3 3 3.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 7 7.0
01 Pugh, Jackson 14-13 379 27.1 23-93 .247 5-32 .156 42-47 .894 13 24 37 2.6 22 0 44 23 1 20 93 6.6
23 Dacosta, Jahbreco 14-13 323 23.1 33-54 .611 0-0 .000 18-30 .600 29 78 107 7.6 38 3 9 11 14 11 84 6.0
05 Bell, Amari 13-0 175 13.5 26-63 .413 3-6 .500 16-27 .593 20 34 54 4.2 29 2 8 13 4 15 71 5.5
14 Holland II, Corwin 1-0 11 11.0 2-6 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 5.0
14 Holland II, Corwin 10-0 75 7.5 15-34 .441 6-18 .333 10-10 1.000 2 4 6 0.6 11 0 3 5 2 5 46 4.6
12 Lee, Jamal 12-2 154 12.8 21-49 .429 1-12 .083 11-21 .524 7 19 26 2.2 15 0 8 10 3 5 54 4.5
00 Koger Jr., Jermaine 9-2 94 10.4 7-18 .389 0-0 .000 9-14 .643 11 12 23 2.6 19 0 5 3 3 5 23 2.6
00 Koger Jr., Jermaine 1-1 18 18.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 4.0 2 0 1 0 1 1 2 2.0
25 Butler, Joshua 4-0 8 2.0 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 3 3 0.8 1 0 0 3 0 0 5 1.3
24 Duffy, Mike 4-1 18 4.5 1-6 .167 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 1.0 5 0 3 2 2 1 4 1.0
15 Sheikh, Azaan 4-0 11 2.8 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 3 0 1 1 0 0 2 0.5
10 Beard, Braedon 5-0 13 2.6 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 1.0 2 0 0 3 0 0 2 0.4
00 Koger Jr., Jermaine 1-0 11 11.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2849 203.5 382-931 .410 64-233 .275 221-324 .682 163 357 520 37.1 262 6 179 178 47 151 1049 74.93
Opponents 14 2849 203.5 346-804 .430 74-237 .312 223-330 .676 125 403 528 37.7 251 1 172 268 52 79 989 70.64

Team Statistics NDMU OPP
SCORING 1049 989
    Points Per Game 74.9 70.6
    Scoring Margin 4.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 382-931 346-804
    Field Goal Pct .410 .430
3 POINT FG-ATT 64-233 74-237
    3PT FG Pct .275 .312
    3PT Made Per Game 4.6 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 221-324 223-330
    FT Pct .682 .676
    FT Made Per Game 15.8 15.9
REBOUNDS 520 528
    Rebounds Per Game 37.1 37.7
    Rebounds Margin -0.6 –
ASSISTS 179 172
    Assists Per Game 12.8 12.3
TURNOVERS 178 268
    Turnovers Per Game 12.7 19.1
    Turnovers Margin 6.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.6
STEALS 151 79
    Steals Per Game 10.8 5.6
BLOCKS 47 52
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.7
ATTENDANCE 597 1,080
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-85 7-154
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Notre Dame (MD) 494 541 14 1049
Opponents 436 530 23 989

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/24 ST. MARY'S (MD) L 67-70 125
12/07/24 CAIRN L 69-70 50
01/04/25 at  Penn State Brandywine W 66-51 80
01/08/25 at  Penn St.-Abington W 75-57 92
01/14/25 at  Lancaster Bible L 60-74 257
01/18/25 at  Penn College W 84-78 200
01/22/25 WILSON L (OT) 73-83 13
01/25/25 at  Cairn W 77-69 130
01/28/25 at  St. Mary's (MD) W 77-62 271
02/01/25 PENN ST BRANDYWINE W 76-60 0
02/05/25 PENN ST.-ABINGTON W 88-65 156
02/08/25 at  Keystone L 64-72 50
02/13/25 LANCASTER BIBLE L 84-90 178
02/15/25 PENN COLLEGE W (OT) 89-88 75


